Gila River Basin Native Fish Program Technical Committee Meeting
December 12-13, 2017
BLM - Safford Field Office
711 S. 14" Ave Safford, AZ
Call-in Number: (267) 507-0440 Passcode: 130823

Meeting Objectives
e Review, discuss, and revise CAP 5-yr Strategic Plan
e Discuss outputs from the August Workshop
e Provide updates on 2017 accomplishments and 2018 work planned
e Discuss and prioritize 2019 proposed projects and Tier 2 projects
e Provide updates on other projects
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DAY 1 — December 12, 2017
Welcome Bill Stewart, Bureau of Reclamation

Agenda review and introductions Andi Rogers, Southwest Decision Resources

Strategic Planning — by section:
1. Review
2. Workshop output incorporation
3. Revisions/edits

LUNCH
Strategic Planning (cont’d)
e Appendices review — Evaluation Form

Updates
e  Upcoming Workshops — Bill Stewart, BOR
o Monitoring
o Spikedace/loach minnow PVA
e Website — feedback from committee
e Outreach — subcommittee
BREAK
2017 Accomplishments
e AZGFD - Tony Robinson
e NMGFD — Mike/Bryan
e BLM (Safford) — Heidi Blasius
e BLM (NM) —Tim Frey
e ASU topminnow holding — Doug Duncan
Adjourn



8:00am
8:10

9:30
9:45

11:15pm

11:30
1:30
1:45

2:50
3:00pm

Gila River Basin Native Fish Program Technical Committee Meeting
December 12-13, 2017
BLM - Safford Field Office
711 S. 14" Ave Safford, AZ

DAY 2 — December 13
Welcome
2018 Work Planned
e AZGFD - Tony Robinson
o NMGFD — Mike/Bryan
e BLM (Safford) — Heidi Blasius
e BLM (NM) - Tim Frey
e ASU topminnow holding — Doug Duncan
BREAK
2019 Proposed Projects - Project proposal, Q&A and prioritize
e AZGFD - Tony Robinson
NMGFD — Mike/Bryan
BLM (Safford) — Heidi Blasius
BLM (NM) — Tim Frey
ASU topminnow holding — Doug Duncan
Q&A
Prioritization
Project brainstorm/prioritization - Tier 2
e Review current list and rollover, if any, from 2019 Proposed projects
e Brainstorm to build upon Tier 2 list
o Prioritize (criteria from Strategic Plan, Recovery Plans and the Evaluation Form)
Working Lunch
BREAK
Project Updates
e Loach Minnow Recovery plan update - Mary Richardson
Monitoring Contract/planned surveys - Lara Upton/Bill Stewart
eDNA project review - Yvette Paroz
yy Male update - Scott Bonar/Bill Stewart
Gila Topminnow — Doug Duncan
Barrier update — Bill Stewart
WMAT/White River Loach Minnow update —Doug Duncan
e ARCC Renovation update — Josh Walters
Meeting Review — Next Steps
Adjourn



